Sensing and Productivity Solutions
(2016/5/20)                    Honeywell
Honeywell Laser Particle Sensor Module
HPM - Series
Datasheet
Description
The Honeywell HPM-Series Particle Sensor is a laser-based
sensor which detects and counts particles with the

Figure 2. Mounting Dimension
Mounting dimension shown as follows
Figure 3. Nomenclature and Order Guide
Nomenclature – Particle Sensor
MOUNTING WITH 3PCS ST2.2 SCREWS
SCREW LENGTH ACCORDING TO CUSTOMER
MOUNTING SITUATION
Series    Vertical       Output Type Accuracy Power       Housing    Additional Features   Custom Number
Appliance  Standard  None
Temperature and Humidity
Economic Heavy Industry
Compact
General Type
Customized
Example:
 Sensing and Productivity Solutions                                                           5
Honeywell Laser Particle Sensor Module  HPM - Series
Figure 4. Pin Definitions
Connector P/N: 60511 08 2130J
Pin Definitions Table
No. Item Description
1 +3.3V Power Output (+ 3.3v / 100mA)
2 5V Power Input (5V)
3 SCL SCL
4 SDA SDA
5 TEST For Testing (NA)
6 TX UART-TX Output (0-3.3V)
7 RX UART-RX Input (0-3.3V)
8 GND Power Input (Ground Terminal)
Additional Information
The following associated literature is available on the
Honeywell website at sensing.honeywell.com:
 Product Range Guide
 Product Line Guide
 Product Installation Instructions
 Technical Information
Find out more
Honeywell serves its customers through a worldwide network
of sales offices, representatives and distributors. For application
assistance, current specifications, pricing or name of the nearest
authorized distributor, please contact your local sales office.
To learn more about Honeywell Sensing and Productivity
Solutions’ products, please call
+1-815-235-6847 or 1-800-537-6945,
visit sensing.honeywell.com, or e-mail, or inquiry to
Honeywell Sensing and Productivity Solutions
1985 Douglas Drive North
Golden Valley, MN 55422
honeywell.com
WARNING
PERSONAL INJURY
DO NOT USE these products as safety or emergency stop
devices or in any other application where failure of the product
could result in personal injury.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury
WARNING
MISUSE OF DOCUMENTATION
 The information presented in this datasheet is for reference
only. Do not use this document as a product installation
guide.
 Complete installation, operation, and maintenance
information is provided in the instructions supplied with
each product.
Failure to comply with these instructions could result in
death or serious injury
Safety Alarm
The metal part of this product is connected to the internal
circuit through DC GND. If anyone directly touches the DC
GND of the machine, a safety issue will arise. Therefore, the
sensor is required to be installed in a location where any human
body cannot establish any direct contact, and can contact the